

F  
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 3142/2013 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... of 2013

NEMI CHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.for  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from surrendering is  
allowed.  
Post the matter for admission before the appropriate  
Bench.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[A.S. BISHT]  
COURT MASTER