

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2148/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2012 in CRLR No.366/1996,
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

NEMI CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Christe Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchika Gohil, Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Gohil, Adv.
 Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner will file within two weeks
from today the copies of Exhibits 5 and 6 on which the High Court has
relied in the impugned order to hold that Rule 17 of the Prevention of
Food Adulteration Rules have been complied with.

List thereafter.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|
|