

b

ITEM NO.76

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2148/2013

NEMI CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner who was granted two weeks time by the Hon'ble Court for producing copies of Exhibit 5 and 6 have filed the documents. However, it is reported to be defective for the reason that the documents are in vernacular language and their translated copies are not filed. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court. In the meanwhile, Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to cure the defects.

|  
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|