

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP
25483/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/03/2014
in CRLR No. 1075/2012 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

RAMESH CHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 25483/2014(with exemption from surrendering and office
report)

Date : 12/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Khushbu Jain, Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for exemption from surrendering is
allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.01.15
14:25:59 IST
Reason: