

**SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.883 & 884 OF 2015
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing & refiling
Special Leave Petition)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. _____ of 2014

RAMESH CHANDRA	...PETITIONER
VERSUS	
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.	...RESPONDENTS
<u>OFFICE REPORT</u>	

The application in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th July, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Let this matter be listed after two weeks along
with S.L.P (Crl.) No. 2148 of 2013."**

It is submitted that there is a delay of 125 days in filing and 28 days in refiling Special Leave Petition. Counsel has filed Applications in this regard.

The application above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 3rd Day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C2/hs