

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2148/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
06/11/2012 in CRLR No. 366/1996 passed by the High Court Of
Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

NEMI CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(Eith office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
WITH

Respondent(s)

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP No.883/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing
O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 04/03/2016 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Apurv Taran, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10.03.2016.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Tapan Kr. Chakraborty]
Court Master